
2021 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA National Historic Cup Roadracing Series
Talladega Grand Prix Raceway, September 4-5, 2021

Saturday September 4, 2021, Talladega Grand Prix
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC

2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte TN
4 Bill Doran 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Athens OH
5 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
6 Don Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint - Red St. Augustine FL
7 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
8 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL
9 Jason Roberts 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint Pawnee IL

10 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
RR 250 Grand Prix 1 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC

2 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY
3 Francis Ganance 1966 Ducati Mark 3 Cincinnati OH
4 Andy Findling 1967 BSA B25 Kalamazoo MI

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Jason Roberts 1975 Harley-Davidson RR250 Pawnee IL
2 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL

RR 350 GP 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi DrixtonJacksonville Beach FL
2 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Laurel Hill FL
3 Don Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
4 Francis Ganance 1966 Ducati Mark 3 Cincinnati OH
5 James Korn 1967 Kawasaki A1 New Port Richey FL

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
2 Tim Joyce 1962 BMW R-50 Laurel Hill FL
3 Tony Read 1961 BSA Goldstar Charlotte TN
4 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR BEARS 1 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA

2 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
3 Robert Cole 2006 Bimota DB5 Blairsville GA

RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA
2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
3 Ronald Perry 1992 Ducati 900SS Gainesville GA
4 Daniel Padgett 2000 Ducati 900SS Dalton GA
5 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
6 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
5 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
6 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
7 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
8 Mike Miranda 1970 Honda SL FT Rucker AL
9 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
3 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL
4 Mike Baker 1937 Indian Scout Rutherfordton NC

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC
3 Andy Findling 1961 BSA Gold Star Kalamazoo MI

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
2 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
3 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA
4 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC 
RR Formula 125 1 Colton Roberts 1969 Yamaha CT175 Pawnee IL

2 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
3 Lila Ohara 1973 Suzuki gt185 Kansas City MO

RR Formula 250 1 Colton Roberts 1973 Yamaha RD250 Pawnee IL
2 Doug Bowie 1968 Ducati Mach 1 Lilburn GA
3 Charles Young 1970 Honda CB350 Powder Springs GA
4 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN
5 Paul Garland 1972 Yamaha RD250 Valdosta GA



RR Formula 500 1 Eric Lukehart 1976 Yamaha RD400 Lexington KY
2 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 
3 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN
4 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL
5 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA

RR Formula 750 1 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA
2 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC
3 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 
4 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
5 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bill Doran 2017 Zero SR Athens OH
2 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN

RR Formula Thunder 1 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Byron Barbour 1999 Ducati Villa Rica GA
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
5 Ahmet Akaydin 2004 Honda RC 51 Louisville KY

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Brad Coleman 1999 Ducati TT2 Shelby NC
3 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
4 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750F Portage MI

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna Fs450 Lenexa KS
2 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL
3 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS
4 Marc Perrone Suzuki RMZ 450 Cumming GA

RR Next Gen Superbike 1 Gilbert Jennings 1991 Suzuki GSX-R 750 Prattville AL
RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Lee Acree 1992 Suzuki GSX-R 600 Greensboro NC

2 Michael Burns 1994 Yamaha YZF750 Lilburn GA
3 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
4 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
5 Marc Perrone Suzuki Tl1000R Cumming GA
6 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA
7 Philip A. Johnson 1994 Yamaha YZF750SP Birmingham AL
8 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
2 Brad Coleman 1999 Ducati TT2 Shelby NC
3 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
6 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH
7 Stuart Wray Ducati Pantah St Petersburg FL
8 Jeremy Sharer 1984 Yamaha RZ350 Mount Juliet TN

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Lee Acree 1992 Suzuki GSX-R 600 Greensboro NC
2 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
3 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
6 John Tunstall 1981 Ducati Pantah St. Petersburg FL

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Beasley Ayers 1970 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
2 Craig Martin 1969 Honda CL 350 Headland AL
3 Theodore Horn 1972 Yamaha 250 DS7 Ft Meyers Beach FL
4 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA
5 Richard Lee 1972 Honda CB350K4 Greenville NC
6 Steve Staser 1973 Honda cb350g Paisley FL

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO
2 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
3 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY
4 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
5 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
6 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA
7 Marcus Matthews 2003 Honda RS Columbus OH

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
2 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
3 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
2 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO
3 Eric Lukehart 1995 Honda RS125R Lexington KY

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO
2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
3 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
4 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO
5 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS
6 Daniel Padgett 1995 MZ SKORPION SKORPION Dalton GA
7 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN
8 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO
2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY



3 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
4 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
5 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN
6 Matt Fisher 2015 KTM RC390 Huntsville AL
7 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA
8 Marshall Barnes 2019 KTM RC 390 Louisville KY
9 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

10 Turner Koletich 1999 Kawasaki KX Villa Rica GA
11 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Pleasanton CA
12 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY
13 Marcus Matthews 2003 Honda RS Columbus OH
14 Frank Cotton 2016 KTM rc 390 Madison AL

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
2 Byron Barbour 1999 Ducati Villa Rica GA
3 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
5 Jm Padron 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Miami FL
6 Jerry Pellegrino 2021 Aprilia RS660 Lake Park FL
7 Ahmet Akaydin 2004 Honda RC 51 Louisville KY

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
5 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
6 Jerry Pellegrino 2021 Aprilia RS660 Lake Park FL
7 John MacArthur 2008 Suzuki SV650 Fairhope AL
8 Ronald Perry 1992 Ducati 900SS Gainesville GA
9 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA

10 Robert Cole 2006 Bimota DB5 Blairsville GA
11 Julian Huxley 2000 Suzuki SV 650 Woodstock GA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL
2 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
3 David Miller 2017 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC
4 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
5 David Gay Suzuki SV650 Huntsville AL 
6 Malcolm Wilkinson 1999 Suzuki 650 Jasper GA
7 Alex Spanos 2005 Suzuki SV650 Daytona Beach FL

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
2 Stephen Hipp 1971 Honda CB350K Palo Alto Ca
3 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
4 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
5 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs FL
6 Blake Parr 1972 Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA
7 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA
8 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
2 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
3 Kevin Hipp 1970 Honda CB350 Los Alamitos CA
4 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs FL
5 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL

RR Sportsman 750 1 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
2 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
2 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
3 Shaun Guy 2005 Triumph Thruxton Thompson's Station TN
4 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
5 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL
6 Jim Dowell 2010 Triumph Thruxton Franklin TN

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 1 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore SC
2 Jeff Nelson 1979 Yamaha XT500 Matthews NC

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
3 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC
4 Jean-Marc David 1977 Moto Guzzi LeMans Lake Wylie SC

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Daughhetee, K 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Jeffery Dixon + Korn, T 1972 -- Purpose-built / V DCM Sidecar Fort Myers FL

2 Silke Crombie + Keister, D 1972 Honda CB450/500 Mars Hill NC



Sunday September 5, 2021, Talladega Grand Prix
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC

2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Sprint St. Augustine FL
4 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
5 Tony Read 1968 BSA B25 Charlotte TN
6 Bill Doran 1968 Yamaha YCS1 Athens OH
7 Don Hollingsworth 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint - Red St. Augustine FL
8 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
9 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY

10 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL
11 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
12 Jason Roberts 1964 Harley-Davidson Sprint Pawnee IL

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
2 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
3 Andy Findling 1967 BSA B25 Kalamazoo MI
4 Francis Ganance 1966 Ducati Mark 3 Cincinnati OH
5 Don Hollingsworth 1968 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL

RR 2-Strk Classic 250 GP 1 Sakis Vasilopoulos Yamaha TZ 250 G West Palm Beach FL
RR 350 GP 1 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

2 Don Hollingsworth 1973 Harley-Davidson Sprint St. Augustine FL
3 Tim Joyce 1967 Triumph 350 Laurel Hill FL
4 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY
5 James Korn 1967 Kawasaki A1 New Port Richey FL
6 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi DrixtonJacksonville Beach FL

RR 500 Premier Vint. Cup 1 Andrew Mauk 1969 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI
2 Tim Joyce 1962 BMW R-50 Laurel Hill FL
3 Tony Read 1961 BSA Goldstar Charlotte TN
4 Jerry Duke 1967 Ducati 350 Scrambler Florence AL

RR BEARS 1 Stan Keyes 1972 Norton Commando 750 Jacksonville FL
RR BOT 1 900cc-Open 1 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA

2 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
RR BOT 2 0-900cc 1 Clint Austin 2017 Ducati Monster Cut Off LA

2 Tony Prust 2010 Ducati Hypermotard 796 Harrison TN
3 Ronald Perry 1992 Ducati 900SS Gainesville GA
4 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
5 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA

RR CB160 (EXH) 1 Rob Hall 1965 Honda CB160 Charlotte NC
2 Christopher Akaydin 1970 Honda SL175 Louisville KY
3 John Scales 1971 Honda CL160 Murphy NC
4 Tim Terrell 1966 Honda CB160 Burlington NC
5 Stuart Sanders 1972 Honda CL175 Nashville TN
6 Mitchell Barnes 1968 Honda CB 160 Louisville KY
7 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
8 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL
9 Tom SANDERS 1973 Honda CB175 WINTER SPRINGS FL

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL
2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ
4 Grant Spence 1950 AJS 350 El Paso TX

RR Class C Handshift 1 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
2 Stephen Aretz 1949 Harley-Davidson 45 flat head largo FL
3 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Patrick McGraw 1967 Triumph T100R Daytona Columbus NC

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC
2 Stan Keyes 1965 Triton 659 Jacksonville FL
3 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph Bonneville Rutherfordton NC
4 David Kaufman 1964 Matchless G12 Atlanta GA

RR FL Extreme EXH 1 Peter Nicolosi 2018 Energica Ego Charleston SC 
RR Formula 125 1 Colton Roberts 1969 Yamaha CT175 Pawnee IL

2 Ross Tuffli 1971 Honda CB160 Lowell MI
3 Lila Ohara 1973 Suzuki gt185 Kansas City MO

RR Formula 250 1 Colton Roberts 1973 Yamaha RD250 Pawnee IL
2 David Hurst 1973 Yamaha RD250 Rutledge TN
3 John Cook 1971 Honda Warner Robins GA

RR Formula 500 1 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 
2 Ray Hickman 1976 Yamaha RD400 Corryton TN
3 Bucky (James) Sexton 1976 Yamaha RD400 York PA
4 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL

RR Formula 750 1 Tripp Nobles 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750TT Macon GA
2 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC
3 Dan Sokolich 1973 Yamaha RD350 Washington MO 
4 Michael Wilson 1973 Yamaha RD350 Maylene AL

RR Formula Lightning 1 Bill Doran 2017 Zero SR Athens OH



2 Curtis Comer 2017 Zero SR Elora TN
RR Formula Thunder 1 Byron Barbour 1999 Ducati Villa Rica GA

2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Jm Padron 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Miami FL
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL

RR Formula Vintage 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Brad Coleman 1999 Ducati TT2 Shelby NC
3 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA

RR Motard 1 Andrew Berkley 2021 Husqvarna Fs450 Lenexa KS
2 Paul Elledge 2018 Husqvarna Chicago IL
3 Steve Karoutzos 2021 Husqvarna FS450 Overland Park KS
4 Marc Perrone Suzuki RMZ 450 Cumming GA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Lee Acree 1992 Suzuki GSX-R 600 Greensboro NC
2 Jm Padron 2003 Honda RC51 Miami FL
3 Jeff Nelson 2001 Honda RC51 Matthews NC
4 Jay Letts 1994 Yamaha YZF 750 Atlanta GA
5 Marc Perrone Suzuki Tl1000R Cumming GA
6 Philip A. Johnson 1994 Yamaha YZF750SP Birmingham AL
7 Christopher Akaydin 2003 Honda RC51 Louisville KY

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
2 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
3 Brad Coleman 1999 Ducati TT2 Shelby NC
4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA
6 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Lee Acree 1992 Suzuki GSX-R 600 Greensboro NC
2 Jonathan Hollingsworth 1989 Yamaha FZR400 St. Augustine FL
3 Harry Vanderlinden 1990 Honda Hawk GT Hickory NC
4 Bill Howard 1989 Honda Hawk GT Newnan GA
5 Scott Wilson 1988 Honda Hawk GT Decatur GA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Beasley Ayers 1970 Honda CB350 Douglasville GA
2 Craig Martin 1969 Honda CL 350 Headland AL
3 Clint Coulon 1974 Yamaha RD Westwego LA

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO
2 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Pleasanton CA
3 Dave Frick 1999 Yamaha TZ250 Washington MO
4 Adrian Jasso 2008 Yamaha TZ250 New York NY
5 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
6 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
2 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL
2 Doc Batsleer 1935 Indian Bonneville Sport Scout New Smyrna Be FL
3 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL
4 Mike Baker 1937 Indian Scout Rutherfordton NC

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Brown 2010 Yamaha yz450f Kansas City MO
2 Kevin Greimel 2014 KTM Duke 690 R Clermont FL
3 Tim Terrell 2015 KTM RC390 Burlington NC

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli 2018 Honda NSF250R Bailey CO
2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
3 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
4 Daniel Padgett 1995 MZ SKORPION SKORPION Dalton GA
5 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN
6 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO
2 Adrian Jasso 2019 Honda NSF New York NY
3 Dave Frick 2018 Honda NSF250R Washington MO
4 Edward Blount 2015 KTM RC390 Mobile AL
5 F Danny Habermel 2016 KTM RC 390 Cup Salem IN
6 Michael DeRoche KTM RC390 Woodstock GA
7 Mitchell Barnes 2019 KTM RC 390 Louisville KY
8 Lorraine Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ125 Pleasanton CA
9 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
2 Byron Barbour 1999 Ducati Villa Rica GA
3 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
4 Jm Padron 2013 Ducati Monster 1100 EVO Miami FL
5 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
6 Ahmet Akaydin 2004 Honda RC 51 Louisville KY

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Clint Austin 2013 Triumph 675R Cut Off LA
2 Gary Orr 2018 BMW R9T Racer San Diego CA
3 Matthew Crabtree 2013 Triumph 675r Wichita KS
4 Paul Canale 2015 BMW R Nine T Daphne AL
5 Frank Schoenbeck 1991 Yamaha TZ250B CARROLLTON GA
6 Ronald Perry 1992 Ducati 900SS Gainesville GA
7 Jerry Pellegrino 2021 Aprilia RS660 Lake Park FL
8 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Pleasanton CA
9 Robert Cole 2006 Bimota DB5 Blairsville GA

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Kevin Greimel 2009 Harley-Davidson XR1200 Clermont FL



2 David Miller 2017 Suzuki SV650 Mt Pleasant SC
3 Michael DeRoche 2017 Suzuki SV650 Woodstock GA
4 Alex Spanos 2005 Suzuki SV650 Daytona Beach FL

RR Sportsman 350 1 David Miller 1969 Honda CB350 Mt Pleasant SC
2 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
3 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs FL
4 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
5 Blake Parr 1972 Honda CB350 Bethlehem GA
6 Zeca Pires 1971 Honda CB350 Sandy Springs GA

RR Sportsman 500 1 Eric Cook 1971 Honda CL350 Ashland VA
2 Scott Turner 1968 Honda CB 350 Dunedin FL
3 Hunter Longshore 1972 Honda CB350 High Springs FL
4 Graham Carlton 1968 Honda CB450 Wattsville AL

RR Sportsman 750 1 Matt Esterline 1977 Honda CB750 Portage MI
2 Grant Spence 1975 Honda CB 750 El Paso TX

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Matthew Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
2 Patrick McGraw 2010 Triumph Thruxton Columbus NC
3 Carl Estell 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Gainesville GA
4 Shaun Guy 2005 Triumph Thruxton Thompson's Station TN
5 Jonathan Devine 2006 Triumph Thruxton Sanford FL

RR Vint. Superbike Hvy 1 David Crussell 1978 Kawasaki Z1R Pleasanton CA
2 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

RR Vint. Superbike Ltwt. 1 John Rickard 1978 Yamaha SR500 Moore SC
2 Jeff Nelson 1979 Yamaha XT500 Matthews NC

RR Vint. Superbike Mdwt 1 Kevin Rammer 1982 Honda CB650SC Newnan GA
2 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL
3 Kyle Boisclair 1977 Kawasaki KZ650 Woodruff SC

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Cramer, A 1973 Triumph Cincinnati OH
SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Peter Essaff 2009 Ireson F2 Sidecar Fort Lauderdale FL

2 Tony Doukas + Doukas, L 1997 Ireson Punta Gorda FL
SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Daughhetee, K 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL
SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Jeffery Dixon + Korn, T 1972 -- Purpose-built / V DCM Sidecar Fort Myers FL

2 Silke Crombie + Keister, D 1972 Honda CB450/500 Mars Hill NC




